
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2024
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
REPAIRING OF NH-13
Gowda Shri D.V. Sadananda

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the condition of the National Highway-13 between Mangalore and Chitradurga in Karnataka is in a dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any initiative for repairing or asphalting the said Highway;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir. National Highway is maintained in a traffic worthy condition based on inter-se-priority and availability of funds.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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